#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Burchett		01/14/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MillerCoors LLC
Street Address:	250 South Wacker Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606-5888
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77706206	REDNECK LAGER
Registration Number:	2533420	MICHIGAN BREWING COMPANY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP
Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134421.01121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine

TRADEMARK REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0372 \$65 00 7770E

900244131

Signature:	/MartaLevine/	
Date:	01/14/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (Michigan Brewing Comapny Burchett) - signed 01.14.2013#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0373

## Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment") is made by and between David Burchett, a U.S. citizen with his business address at 3939 West Highland Boulevard, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53208 ("Burchett") and MillerCoors LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its business address at 250 South Wacker Drive, Suite 800, Chicago, Illinois 60606-5888 ("MillerCoors").

Whereas, as of June 27, 2012, Burchett, acting as agent of MillerCoors, obtained all right, title and interest to the trademarks shown below, the registration and application for registration therefor with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Registration (Application) Number	Issue (Filing) Date
REDNECK LAGER	(77/706206)	(April 3, 2009)
MICHIGAN BREWING COMPANY	2533420	January 29, 2002

Whereas, as of June 27, 2012 MillerCoors wishes to confirm its acquisition of the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, effective as of June 27, 2012, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Burchett acquired on behalf of MillerCoors and in turn sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer nunc pro tunc to MillerCoors, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademarks.

This Assignment is made pursuant to the Invoice (Bill of Sale) by and between Burchett and Williams & Lipton Company, dated as of June 27, 2012.

In witness whereof, Burchett has caused this Assignment to be executed and sealed as of the date written below.

David Burchett

OB\134421.01121\18793845.2

RECORDED: 01/14/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0374